Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources Stockton Field Office

TO: HEADQUARTERS	
RE Vested Right; Water Right; App File No(s). 20 703	
•	. County SO
Enclosed are the following checked items:	
Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate	tial Inspection Return to Field Office Unit
	Meter Order: GMD#4
☐ A Compliance Check Inspection on ☐ Meter Install ☐ New App ☐ Chg App ☐ In Compliance ☐ Not in Compliance, why Modify Point of Diversion ☐ No ☐ Yes, do Indicate all overlapping p/d files ☐	Othercument attached
An application and judgment sheet with recomme	endation.
A memorandum dated	
A request for an extension of time to perfect or co	
A verified report.	See .
☐ A closure request.	•
A field investigation report.	
Notice of Non-Compliance	
Violation	Date
An ownership change (name(s) and address(es)	
A water use report for	
A letter dated	
A copy of an <u>Approval</u> to Change the □ place of	f use and/or 🛛 point of diversion,
An Advanced <u>copy</u> of a change application an office.	d the filing fee, to be processed at the field
An original field office change <u>application</u> and review and further processing.	the filing fee needing headquarters offic
Other:	
Wach Billy	5-11-18
Assistant/Water Commissioner	Date

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 20,703	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 03	5. GMD: 04						
6. Status: Approved Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	7. Filing Date of Change:							
8a. Applicant(s) New to system MURRAY J & MILDRED I 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL, KS 67738	Person ID 561 Add Seq# BAALMAN	8c. Landowner(s) Person ID Add Seq# MURRAY J & MILDRED BAALMAN 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL, KS 67738								
8b. Landowner(s) New to system CARLA STRUCKHOFF T PO BOX 336 GRINNELL, KS 67738	Person ID 55799 Add Seq# RUST #1	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem 🗌	Person ID Add Seq#						
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18 Anti-Reverse Meter Meter Seal Check Valve N & P Form Water Tube Driller Copy H & E Letter Conservation Plan Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:										
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _								
			Date Prepared: 5/11/ Date Entered:	By: BILLINGER By:						

File I	No. 20 ,	703	11. County	: SD	Ва	sin: SAI	LINE	RIVE	R			S	tream:							Fo	rmation C	ode: 21	1 Special Use:	
12. CHK MOE		Diversion															and Qu			A	dditional			
DEL	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	•	N	ʻW	,	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	y	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	20913	SW SW SW*	02	108	30W	3	29	915	52	67						195		67		195		67		
ENT	NEW	SW SW NW	02	108	30W	NEW	28	815	52	67						195		67		195	(67		
13. S	13. Storage: Rate NF																							
L	imitation:		af/yr	at		-	9	gpm (_				cfs) w	nen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5	YR Alloca	ation: Allocation	Туре	St	art Yea	r	_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				
16. I	Place of U	lse			NE¼			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4			Total	Owner	Chg	? Overlap Files			
MOD DEL ENT		STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
	CHANG																			*				
							-							1					-					
	Acres:	Year: Q1 DESIGNA				onable on AS DE			ED II	N EF	RRO	R IN	WR	IS. S	SHO	ULD	HAV	/E BE	EN	NW.				

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES STOCKTON FIELD OFFICE 820 S. WALNUT STOCKTON, KS 67669-0192



Phone: (785) 425-6787 Fax: (785) 425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

May 11, 2018

MURRAY J & MILDRED BAALMAN 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL KS 67738

Re:

Water Right, File No. 20,703

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Baalman:

Enclosed is the order executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. Also, the approval of the order requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above referenced file number by <u>December 31, 2018</u>. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters are found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12 along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since this order modifies the original certificate, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Allera Kageman

MB:rfh Enclosures pc: G.M.D.4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 5th day of May, 2018, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDER</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE in POINT OF DIVERSION</u> for water right, File No. 20,703, dated on the 5th day of May, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

MURRAY J & MILDRED BAALMAN 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL KS 67738

A copy of the Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

APPLICATION COMPLETE 5/11/18 Reviewer_MS

of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED MAY 11 2018 File No. 20703 10:17 am. Stockton Field Office Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Division of water resources ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: ☐ Surface water Name and address of Applicant: MURRAY BAALMAN 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL, KS 67738 Phone Number: (785)953-7154 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME Phone Number: () Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land --- NAME: MURRAY J & MILDRED BAALMAN (NW) CARLA J STRUCKHOFF TRUST NO 1 (SW) ADDRESS: 9247 W RD 110 S GRINNELL, KS 67738 PO BOX 336 GRINNELL, KS 67738 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NW1/4 SW1/4 SF1/4 TOTAL ACRES NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range 20 40 20 40 10 20 40 240 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land --- NAME: 'NO CHANGE PL/USE ADDRESS: _. (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE14 NW14 SW14 SE14 SE1/4 For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ TR #____ Receipt Date

Check #

Γ	Presently authorized	point of div	ersion:										
	One in theS	SW	Quarter of the		SW	Qu	arter of	the_		NV	V		Quarte
	of Section												
	in SHERIDAN												
	Authorized Rate195												
	(DWR use only: Com	puter ID No		GPS		feet	North_				feet W	(est)	
	☐This point will not be c	hanged 🔯	This point will be cl	hanged as	follows:	No char	ige, point	bette	r des	cribed	with G	PS as f	ollows:
	Proposed point of div	rersion: (Co	mplete only if c	hange is	requested	or if ex	cisting p	oint	is be	tter d	escrib	ed by	(GPS)
	One in theS	SW .	Quarter of the		SW	Qu	arter of	the		NV	V		Quarte
	of Section	2	, Township		10	So	uth, Ran	ige _		3	0		V
	in SHERIDAN												
	Proposed Rate195												
	This point is: Additi		•					-					
	Presently authorized	point of div	ersion:										
	One in the					Qu	arter of	the					Quarte
	of Section												
	in	Count	, Township	fo	et North	30	foot M	Vest	of So	ithear	et corn	er of a	_ (L/VV
	Authorized Date	Count	Authorized Over	atitu.	et North	Done	leet v	vesi	ان کی اد	ullieas	St COM	er or s	ecuon
	Authorized Rate												
	(DWR use only: Com						-					-	-11
	This point will not be c			_									
	Proposed point of div												
	One in the												
of Section, Township in County, Kansas,						So	uth, Ran	ige _					_ (E/\
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quant	ity		Prop	osed we	ll dep	th (fe	et)			
	The changes herein are												
	(please be specific) RE-	DKILL			300	200	100	0	rth	100	200	3	00
					Eu	dundan	hunlin	Juni	mili	mim	hunh	щщ	3
					E			-	_	-	-	-	
	If a well, is the test hole	log attached	? ⊠ Yes □ N	0	200	1+	1 +	1 =	_	+	1+	1 -	200
	The shange/s) (\	and burn		E	, ,				1	' '		
	The change(s) (was)(will	be) complet	ed by?		E			=	=		_	-	
	6/1/2018				100	1+	1 +	1	- 1	+	1 +	1-	100
	if the naint of diversion is				E			=			_	=	
	If the point of diversion is	, .			E.					1			
	(a) What are you going	to do with th	e old well?		West 0			=	-			111111111	0 East
	CAP			•	100	1 1		1 6		1		, =	
	(b) When will this be do	ne? <u>6/1/2</u> 018			100	1 +	1 +	1 8		<u>-</u>	+	1 =	100
	Groundwater Manageme	ent District re	commendation att	ached?	200	1 +	1	1 =		_	1 4	=	200
	Yes		oommonaation att	donour	E	' '	' '	' =	,	1	' '	1	200
		23110			E			=		1	1	-	
	Assisted by RL GMD #4				Em	uluuluu	سيليسك						
	If the proposed point of d feet but within 2,640 feet	iversion will b	g point of diversio	n, attach	300 13b.lf the p	200 roposed	point of	Sou	ith ion w	ill be re	200 : 1 hashn elocate	ark=10 fi	in 300 f
	a topographic map or sources, show all wells (aerial photo	graph. For grou	indwater	of the	existing	point of	dive	rsion, relation	indica on to	ate its	locati	on on point diagr

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	ers of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? ers must sign this application.)
affected if this application is approved as	of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely requested? hers must sign this application.)
	iously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ers must sign this application.)
	e in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized esentation).
age and the owner, the spouse of the own	n my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfuler, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements ect and complete.
Dated at Grinnell	, Kansas, this 4th day of, 2018
Murray J Baalm (Please Print)	an Mildred Baalman (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS	
of Mary NOTARY	PUBLIC - STOTE OF KANSAS PLETE DECKMAN 30-20 Alue Belle Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES	SED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit led; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
and appropriate to the second of the second	FEE SCHEDULE
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of divers (2) Application to change a point of diverse	point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit limi	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7 th the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein itations of File No	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on 5-11-18 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numb	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within afoot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a woor other device suitable for making water level measurement K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20_1%, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 to	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, brough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_/9_ the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form providing Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20_78, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice.
	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Wach Billey
filed	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MARK BULLOGE
File	iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: 5-//-/8
Leg 665	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance.
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Rooks
		Acknowledged before me on 5-11-18
		by Mark Billinger
		Signature: Policia F. Xagulan Notary Public
		My commission expires: REBECCA F. HAGEMAN REBECCA F. HAGEMAN REBECCA F. HAGEMAN REBECCA F. HAGEMAN Language (Notar My Septiment Expires June 29, 2019

Page 4

File No. _

20703

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NO. 20703

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that I represent all such owners and am authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and complete.

Dated at Greinnell (city)	, Kansas, this _	7 H day of _	Mark (month)	, <u>2018</u> (year)
Carla J. Struckhoff			(Spouse)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Owner)		, ^V es. 1 .	(Spouse)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
State of Kansas) County of				
I hereby certify that Corla J. Struckhoff	(Diago	- Drint\		appeared before
me and signed this foregoing application in my presence the	nis 7	e Print)day of		20/8
2 10-10	7	MA ALLA	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 3-18-19	A NO	TARY PUBLIC - State of I STEVEN CONDENDAL	Kansas (

NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.